507274896 05/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7321817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY E. FITZSIMMON	04/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HQ TELEPHONY, INC.
Street Address:	1830 N. HUBBARD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9036795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)255-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.Address Line 1:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3384.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM L. BROOKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam L. Brookman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2 source=01714215#page1.tif source=01714215#page2.tif

PATENT 507274896 REEL: 059878 FRAME: 0496

CORRECTIVE NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This corrective, nunc pro tune, assignment is made by Jeffrey E. Fitzsimmon, (the "Inventor") to HQ TELEPHONY, INC., formerly known as HARQEN, INC.

WHEREAS, the Inventor mistakenly assigned U.S. Patent No. 9,036,795 (the "Patent"), Appl. No. 14/242,013 (the "Application") entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AND FACILITATING COMMENT ON AUDIO CONTENT and the invention(s) described therein, to HarQen, LLC intending to assign the rights to HarQen, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Inventor wishes to correct the mistaken assignment and assign his rights as he originally intended.

WHEREAS, HarQen, Inc. changed its name to HQ Telephony, Inc. in 2017.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor, hereby revokes his prior mistaken assignment to HarQen, LLC and sells, assigns and transfers his full right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and any divisions or continuations of the Patent and Application obtained for the invention(s) in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of the Patent or Application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any patent, effective as of the date of the mistaken assignment (May 15, 2014), to HarQen, LLC, to HarQen, Inc. now known as HQ Telephony, Inc., its successors and assigns.

The Inventor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, Application and invention(s), and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in HQ Telephony, Inc., to said invention(s) or any patent that may be granted therefor, and that if HQ Telephony, Inc. or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention(s), or to secure a reissue or extension of the Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign

Person

PATENT

PATE

REEL: 059878 FRAME: 0497

country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of HQ Telephony, Inc.

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention(s) is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times, communicate to HQ Telephony, Inc. its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention(s), Application and Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 24th day of 40ril, 2022

Jeffery E. Fitzsimmons